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PROJECT: Bristol, SWP498Mod, Bristol LF, 
VA
02218208.17 

DATE: 1/31/2023

SUBJECT: Solid Waste Permit #498 Grading 
and Stormwater Plans

TRANSMITTAL ID: 00001

PURPOSE: For Record VIA: Info Exchange

FROM

NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

Charles Warren
Midlothian, VA SCS Engineers CWarren@scsengineers.com +1-804-486-1903

TO

NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

Bob Dick
Midlothian, VA SCS Engineers BDick@scsengineers.com +1-804-486-1911

Charles Warren
Midlothian, VA SCS Engineers CWarren@scsengineers.com +1-804-486-1903

Jacob Chandler
2515 Valley Drive
Bristol VA 24201
United States

Bristol, VA, City of jacob.chandler@bristolva.org +1-276-645-2316

Joey Lamie
2655 Valley Drive
Bristol VA 24201
United States

City of Bristol Joey.Lamie@bristolva.org +1-276-645-3726

Jonathan Hayes
2515 Valley Drive
Bristol VA 24201
United States

Bristol, VA, City of jon.hayes@bristolva.org +1-276-645-3788

Michael Martin
300 Lee Street
Bristol VA 24201
United States

Bristol, VA, City of mmartin@bristolva.org 423-571-7332

Randall Eads City of Bristol CityManager@bristolva.org +1-276-645-7333
Robert Gardner
Virginia Beach, VA SCS Engineers BGardner@SCSEngineers.co

m +1-757-466-3364

Tom Lock
 PA SCS Field Services TLock@scsengineers.com +1-717-671-1497

Daniel Scott
Southwest Regional 

Virginia Department 
of Environmental daniel.scott@deq.virginia.gov 727-676-4866
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NAME COMPANY EMAIL PHONE

Office
355 Deadmore Street
Abingdon VA 24210
United States

Quality

Erin Malone
1650 Arch Street
Philadelphia PA 19103
United States

Environmental 
Protection Agency malone.erin@epa.gov

Erin Willard
1650 Arch Street
Philadelphia PA 19103
United States

Environmental 
Protection Agency willard.erinm@epa.gov +1-215-814-2152

Jeffery  Hurst
Southwest Regional 
Office
355 Deadmore Street
Abingdon VA 24210
United States

Virginia Department 
of Environmental 
Quality

jeff.hurst@deq.virginia.gov

Jonathan Chapman
355-A Deadmore Street
Abingdon VA 24210
United States

Virginia Department 
of Environmental 
Quality

Jonathan.chapman@deq.virg
inia.gov

Stacy Bowers
Southwest Regional 
Office
355 Deadmore Street
Abingdon VA 24210
United States

Virginia Department 
of Environmental 
Quality

stacy.bowers@deq.virginia.g
ov

Susan Blalock
United States

Virginia Department 
of Environmental 
Quality

susan.blalock@deq.virginia.g
ov

REMARKS: Jonathan,

A cover letter and plans for the proposed grading and stormwater controls for 
the Solid Waste Permit #498 Landfill can be downloaded using the links below.  
SCS also intends for these plans to be part of a Part B major modification to 
the facility's Solid Waste Permit.  The plans are accompanied by a Notice of 
Intent and Closure Plan.  SCS will be submitting additional documentation on 
the City's behalf to complete the application.  Let us know if you have 
questions or need additional information.

Regards,
Charles
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DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS

QTY DATED TITLE NOTES

1 1/31/2023 498 Closure Design Plans v1.0.pdf  

1 1/31/2023 Att I - LTR - DEQ SWRO - Bristol Permit 498 - NOI - 
SCS - 2023-01-31.pdf  

1 1/31/2023 Att IV - ISWMF - Permit 498 - Closure Plan - SCS 2023-
01-31.pdf  

1 1/31/2023 SWP 498 Closure Cover Letter 1.0.pdf  

COPIES:

Thomas Williams (SCS Engineers) 
Quinn Bernier (SCS Engineers) 


